



AQUA-AIR
Wet/Dry
Built-In
Total Cleaning System
Power Unit
Exploded View

Power Unit Component List

1	AA027	Mounting Board w/Brackets 24"
2	PA009	Wall Holder, Brackets (3 Pieces)
3	BR010	1/4" Barb x 1/8" MPT Brass
4	BR420	Valve, Needle
5	100002	Bushing, 1/4" MPT 1/8" FPT
6	PA048	Solenoid Valve
7	BR072	Nipple, 1/4" Brass
8	PA061	Vacuum Breaker, Atmospheric
9	BR012	1/4" Barb x 1/4" MPT Brass
10	PA022	Mother Board, 230/250
11	PA025	Daughter Board, 130/230
12	PA026	Daughter Board, 150/250
13	PA020	Mother Board, 130/150
14	PA078	Electrical Terminal Spade, 1/4" Female x Male Splitter
15	PA024	Thermal Probe, 130/150/230
16	PA024D	Thermal Probe, Dual, 250
17	PA012	Gasket, Vent
18	PA115	Lock Nut 1/4"
19	PA116	Washer 1/4" Flat
20	AV22A	Vacuum Motor, 7.2" 3 Stage, 150/250
21	AV22-B	Brush Replacement Kit for AV22A
22	NS	Non Stock Compression Spring
23	PA076	Electrical Terminal Spade, 1/4" Female
24	PA051	Hose Clamp, 2 1/2"
25	PA050	Rubber Coupler, 2" ID
26	PA001	Spring, Motor, 130/150
27	PA011	Gasket, Motor, 150/250
28	PA407	Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3.5" for 230 Motor
29	PA406	Compression Spring for Motor for 230
30	AV23A	Vacuum Motor 5.7" 3 Stage, 130/230
31	AV23-B	Brush Replacement Kit for AV23A
32	NS117	Rivet, 1/8" 3MM Aluminum
33	PA010X	Gasket, Motor, 130/230
34	PA014	Latch, Waste Tank Male
35	PA015	Latch, Waste Tank Female
36	PA145	Hook, Debris Screen
37	PA018	Double Mess Screen 8"
38	PA027	Float, Waste Tank
39	PA038	Plate, Tank Bottom
40	PA104	Adapter, 1 1/2" ABS Female
41	PA119	Strap, Waste Tank
42	PA107	Flapper Replacement for PA106 (#55)



**In Wall Inlet/Outlet Kit AA135Z
Component List**

1	PA138R	Inlet Valve/Cover, White
2	PA131	Mounting Plate
3	AA142	Water Outlet with Backing Plate
4	PA121	Elbow, 90° 1/8" MPT x 3/8" PEX Barb
5	PA189	Washer, 3/8" Flat
6	PA137	Pipe Cap, 2" Central Vacuum
7	PA273	Quick Connect, Female Easy Thumb 1/8"

Power Unit Installation Kit

1	PA044	Muffler
2	AA021	Debris Screens Bag of 20
3	AA022	Debris Screens Bag of 50
4	PH05	Hose Clamp, 7/32" to 5/8"
5	BR013	Barb, 1/4" x 1/4" FPT Brass
6	BR323	Adapter, 1/4" MPT x 3/4" FGH
7	PA109	Elbow, Metal 2" Street Exhaust
8	PA077	Electrical Terminal Spade, 1/4" Female Right Angle
9	AH83	Solution Hose, 1/4"
10	NM5042	Adapter, 1 1/2" ABS Male
11	PA102	Elbow, 1 1/2" ABS 45° Street
12	PA106	Valve, 1 1/2" Flapper ABS